



A RESOLUTION OF COMMISSSIONERS COURT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS APPROVING THE REINVESTMENT ZONE WITH PINE FOREST SOLAR I LLC AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO ENTER INTO THE REINVESTMENT ZONE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY FOR AN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Hopkins County, Texas, to promote local economic growth and development and to stimulate business in the County, and

WHEREAS, the Hopkins County can promote economic growth and development by approving the reinvestment zone with Pine Forest Solar I LLC; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court having reviewed the proposed Reinvestment Zone with Pine Forest Solar LLC, and determined that it is appropriate that it be approved as a program to promote local economic growth and development and to stimulate business in the County and,

WHEREAS, upon full review and consideration of the agreement, and all matters attendant and related thereto, and is of the opinion that the terms and conditions thereof should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSSIONERS COURT OF HOPKINS COUTY, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1.

The Commissioners Court of Hopkins County hereby approves the Reinvestment Zone between the Hopkins County and Pine Forest Solar I, LLC. for an economic development project and authorizes the County Judge to sign the Reinvestment Zone,

This resolution shall become effective from and after its passage.

PASSED and APPROVED this the 13th day of July 2020.

ABSENT

Robert Newsome, County Judge

ATTEST:

7-13-20